12. Parts Include / ® RICEHBIN—Y

onc 1+ I3

10T Aluminium Bevel Gear (4)
10T 7IVERNIVFT (4)

18T Aluminium Bevel Gear (2)
18T 7ILERNILET (2)

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
FTPTITHRTY (1)

Gear Differential Housing (1)
FTTINOIVT (1)

B

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 75y kAY X7 21— (4)

O

P5 O-Ring (2)
P50U> % (2)

©

M3.6 x 9.5 x 0.2mm Spacer (4)
M3.6x9.5 x 0.2mm AXR—H— (4)

O

M5.1 x 15.4 x 0.3mm Spacer (2)
M5.1x15.4x0.3mm AXR—1H—(2)

39T Bevel Gear (1)
39T RNJILFT7 (1)

#5000

Oil

#5000 Silicone Oil
#5000 ) a2F A1V

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (2)
M2x9.8mm E (2)

M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M10x15x4mm A7) >4 (2)

——

Differential Outer Joint (2)
FITIR—=I3A4VF(Q2)

|
=

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
35mm~7AaRE> (1)

o 5

Rear Suspension Arm (2)
V79 A7—L4(2)

Outer Rear Suspension Arm (2)
TIOEZ—UTHRT—L(2)

| XN
@====0

Front Suspension Mount FF0 ° (1)
78V ATV FFFOC (1)

Ol

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (10)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AX—14— (10)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 2.5mm ANX—H— (2)

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener A(197mm) (2)
FRP U7 7w IN—=TF —LAF7F— A(197mm) (2)

aw

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener B(197mm) (2)
FRP U7 7 v IN—7 —LAF7F+—B(197mm) (2)

|

Front Upper Arms (2)
7aY P YyIN=T—1(2)

B

Front Suspension Arm (2
70V MFRT—L4 (2)

Rear Suspension MountRR 2.5" (1)
U7HAIU> FRR2S5 (1)

-23.




12. Parts Include / ® RICEHBIN—Y

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (22)
M3x6mm 75w bAY RZAT 1 12— (22)

M3 x 12mm Set Screw (2)
M3x12mm+tEy FX71) 12— (2)

e |

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (4)
4.8mmiR—JV A2 K L=5 (4)

M3 x 46mm Pin (4)
M3 x46mm £ (4)

4.8mm x 12mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 12mm R—JVIT >V F (2)

Separate Suspension Mount (4)
TINLA YRRV 3TV (4)

o

M3 Nut (2)
M3+ k(2

——

M2 x 9mm Pin (1)
M2x9mm E> (1)

63

M3 E-Ring (2)
M3EYU > (2)

Ol

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (1)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AXR—H— (1)

OB

M4 x 6 x 3mm Spacer (1)
M4 x 6 x 3mm AX—H— (1)

M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
M3 x6x25mmAN7 15 (2)

M4 x 8 x 3mm Bearing (1)
M4 x8x3mmA7 Y5 (1)

M5 x 8 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
M5x8x2.5mm N7 1) >4 (4)

O

M5 x 8 x 3mm Bearing (1)
M5 x8x3mm 77U 45 (1)

O

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M5 x 10 x 4mm X7 1) > 5 (2)

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2)
M3x3mm+ty F X2 a1—(2)

M3 x 8mm Set Screw (2)
M3x8mmEy F X1 1—(2)

S

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (16)
M3x6mm 75w kAw FXT1) 12— (16)

o

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 735w bAY X 1) 21— (4)

=

M3 x 5mm Button Head Screw (4)
M3 x5mmRZUAY R 21— (4)

e

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (6)
M3 x8mm REZ Ay FX%Z1) 12— (6)

(

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x10mm REZ Ay X7 12— (2)

O

M3 x 18mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x18mm REZ /ANy R 1—(2)

M6 x 23mm Post (1)
M6 x 23mm KX b (1)

RR Main Shaft (1)
A% T (1)

Z"]llllllll
4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (3)
4.8mm R—JV AR FL=5(3)

ol

M6 x 5 x 2.8mm Nut (2)
M6 x5x2.8mm 7+ b (2)

Ol

M5 x 6.5 x 2.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
M5x 6.5 x 2.5mm 75 ZAAN—4— (2)

Ol

5mm Countersink Washer (2)
S5mmAFTIVITTvIv—(2)

HO

M5 x 7 x 8mm Brass Spacer (1)
M5x7 x8mm 75 A ZANR—H—(1)

M8 x 10.5mm Steering Post (2)
M8x10.5mm X777V IRA K (2)

(S—
—

M5 X 21.5mm Bevel Gear Shaft (1)
M5 X21.5mm ANILF7 v 7 k(1)

Motor Plate (1)
E—42—7L—F()

-24 -




12. Parts Include / & @ilcEHBIN\—Y

o 13T Metal Bevel Gear (1) 14T Metal Bevel Gear (2) &

5mm Adaptor (4) 1BTANILFT (1) UTRRILET (2)
Smm 7 AT 32— (4)

2Ways 20 Degree Multi Mixing Arm (2)
by—DTARIVFEIFIVIT—1L-20E(2)

I._a =

Motor Mount (1)

E—H—=TYU M Rear Axle Mount (1) Smm Servo Spacer (2)
UTT IRV IR (1) Smm F—RAN—=F—(2)
Front Upper Shock Tower (1)
ZOV b 7yIN—2avo27—(1)

Bulkhead Cover - A (1) Ggir_l\,dqptor (M
NI~y BAHIN—-A(1) F7TETEZ—(1)

S

Steering Arm-A (1) /B (1)

AFT7IVT7—L-A(1)/B(1) Bglkhead Cover-B(1)
INIVT Ny FAIN—-B(1)
48 Pitch Spur Gear 83T (1)
48 Ew F 83T R/IN—F7 (1)
Rear Bulkhead A (1) Rear Bulkhead B (1) . .
Y7 INILI A~y FA(1) Y7 INIbI A~y FB(1) _
Upper Suspension Mount 45mm (2)
TYIN—H RV b 45mm (2)
Front Bulkhead A (1) Front Bulkhead B (1) Steering Bridge (1)
70> bNILIAY R—A(1) 78> bNIbg Ay K—=B(1) ATT7IITIvI(1)

Upper Deck (1)
7yIN—TvE (1)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (5) 4.8mm Servo Ball End - 10mm Offset (1) Servo Saver 23T (1) Servo Saver 25T - Futaba (1)
4.8mmx 16mm R—)bF v v 7 (5) 48mmHY—KR—)VIVF- 10mmFT7Ey b (1) H—KREA/1N—23T(1) H—KEA/\—25T-T%/\A(1)

-25 .



12. Parts Include / 84S 1C

SHBIN—-Y

o

M3 Nut (4)
M3 7w k(4

Ol

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AXR—H— (4)

[

M3 x 6 x 12mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 12mm ANX—1—(2)

BAG 4

50mm Turnbuckle (1)
50mm Z—>I\v 71U (1)

L. .4

Front Shock Tower (1)
ZarvkravoaT—(1)

il

4.8mm Ball Hex L=5 (2)

4.8mm R—JV(73A) L=5 (2)

-

4.8 x 5 x 4mm Ball Stud (2)
48x5x4mm R—)VRZ Y F

uf*mm

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (1)
4.8mm R—JVRZw FL=5(

M6 x 23mm Post (1)
M6 x 23mm KR k (1)

Rear Shock Tower (1)
V72avy27—(1)

(2)

1)

.

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 7> bAY FXT U 21— (2)

e

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (6)
M3 x8mm 75w kA FX1) 21— (6)

P

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (19)
M3 x6mmiRZ ANy KA1 21— (19)

|
M3 x 12mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x12mm 75y bAY FRAI 1) 21—
(Ev o914 XDERE) (4)

Q&

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
TyIN=)2r—I3I97 1+ (2)

g

4.8 x 5 x 4mm Ball Stud (6)
4.8x5x4mm R—JVLZXZ v K (6)

wf~mm

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (2)
4.8mmKR—JVAZ Y FL=5(2)

Ol

M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
M5x7x 1.5mm 7’5 ZAN—H%—(2)

O,

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (8)
M5 x 10 x 4mm N7 1) > 5 (8)

18mm Turnbuckle (2)
18mm Z2—>1\v 71U (2)

42mm Turnbuckle (2)
2mm 22—\ 7]V (2)

o (Pecrrrmmg

Universal Shaft - 44mm (2)
AZN—=HIb ¥ T b -44mm (2)

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2)
M3x3mmty FRXT 11— (2)

o

M3 Nut (2)
M3+ k(2)

e

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x8mm RZ ANy XY ) 21—

(

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)

M3 x10mm RZ Ay FX1) 21—

M3 x 16mm Set Screw (4)
M3x16mmty F X5 1) 21— (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 3mm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x 3mm ARX—H— (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 3.5mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 3.5mm AX—H— (2)

Rear Hub Carrier (2)
D7NTE+ U7 (2

)

)

| | ]

M3 x 26.4mm Pin (2)
M3 x 26.4mm E> (2)

M3 x 42mm Pin (2)
M3 x42mm E> (2)

4.8mm x 12mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 12mm R—JVIT >V K (2)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (6)
4.8mmx16mm R—JVTV F (6

‘i

4.8 x 16mm Ball Cap - 5mm Offset (2)
48x16mmR—jbF v v T -5mmA Ttk (2)

U

KPI Outer Shaft (2)
KPIZ7O2—2 v 7 1 (2)

KPI Steering Block - L (1) /R (1)
KPIZF7 >0y -L(1)/R(1)

-26 -



12. Parts Include / ® RICEHBIN—Y

BAG b

o

2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
25x6x0.4mmEY >4 (8)

-

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (4)

4.8mm R—JVAZw K L=5 (4)

M5 x 7 x 0.2mm Shim (2
M5x7 x0.2mm & Ls (2)

M5 x 8 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
M5 x 8x 2.5mm 7 1) > 5 (4)

Ol
O-Ring Cover (4)
o0U VT HNnN—(4)

M8 x 12.5mm Post (2)

M8x 12.5mm KX b (2)

M6 x 30.5mm Post (1)
M6 x30.5mm KX b (

<

4.8mm Ball Hex L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JV(73A) L=5 (2)

o

M2.9 x 1.9mm O-Ring (4)
M29x1.9mmOU %5 (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x2.5mm AN—4—(2)

Oi

) 3mm Countersink Washer (2)
M3ADYVEZ—=22 0Ty v —(2)

=0

4.8mm x 10.2mm Ball Cap (4)
4.8mm x 10.2mm R—)bF + v 7 (4)

#200
Oil

#200 Silicone Oil

25mm Turnbuckle (2)

@
o]

Shock Silicon Cap (4)

Ol

Bottom Cap (4)
RELFvy T (4)

Damper Upper Cap M14 x 0.7mm (4)
HAIN—=T v IN\—F ¥ v T M14x0.7mm (4)

Shock Spring Base Cover 13.5mm (4)

1) 23y P RATIVIGR—=ZA/N\—13.5mm (4) AARY VT (4)

#2003 F A1)
T 1111

25mm Z—>I\wv 71U (2)

Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4)
avIEXMEBER—IV)(4)

vavyy)aArvFrv T (4)

M3 x 8mm Set Screw (2)
M3x8mm -ty AT 1) a1—(2)

i

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (3)
M3x6mm 75y kAY FX7 12— (3)

e

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (1)
M3x6mm REZ Ay KXZ1) 21— (1)

e

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x8mm REZUAY KX 1—(2)

[ —

M3 x 28mm Shock Shaft (4)
M3x28mm<I 3w o+ T b (4)

-

Oil Shock Body (4)
FLIVYavIRT 1 (4)

O1F W

Adjustable Ring (4)

M1.2 x 14 x 34mm 12T Spring (4)
M1.2x 14 x34mm 12T R 7 5 (4)

on

M5.5 x 5mm
Hex Post (2)
NARAR(2)

L

Antenna Post (1)
TUTFRAM()

%/ m

M3 Nut (2)

M3 Fv k (2) M3 x 3mm Set Screw (1)

M3x3mmtwy X1 a1—(1)

S

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 7> bAY FXT 11— (2)

e

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm RZ Ay FXZ1) 12— (2)

o

M3 x 12mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x12mm 75y kAY FA2 U 21— (2)

Battery Stopper (2)
Ny T)—=Z bvii—(2)

48 Pitch 25T Pinion Gear (1)
48y F25TE=A 77 (1)

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head (1)
FUTF&7VTFOY EAY F (1)

Double Sided Sticky Tape (1)
mE7T—7 (1)

Fiber Battery Plate (1)
FRP/Ny T —TL— k(1)

-27 -




12. Parts Include / ® RICEHBIN—Y

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2) M3 x 6 x 1.5mm Spacer (2)
M3x3mmty F XY 1— M3 x 6 x 1.5mm AR—H— (2) Rear Body Post (2)

UT7RT4—RZXF(2)
h M2.5 x 18mm Magnet (4) .o
M25x18mm 7%y b (4)
M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (4) M3 x 6.2 x 6mm Spacer (2) ‘
M3x6mm 75w bAy FRXT71) 21— (4) - M3 x 6.2 x 6mm AN—4H—(2)
=] L1]
h oy Front Body Post Bridge - C (2)
TEIEIE7 7YV rRTA—RA TV v I -C(2)
M3x8mm 73w bAy FX51) 21— (4)
Magnet Disc (4) 4.8mm Damper Top Plastic Cap (4)
h HWATARY () 48mm A=ty TTSFvy T ()
Front Body Post Bridge - B (2)
U \ Ay bRTA—RATV YT -B(2)
M3 x8mmRZUA\Y RX7 1) 1— (4)

I Upper Bumper (1)

M3 x 15mm Flat Head Screw (2) 7w IN—INVIN— (1) .
M3 x15mm 75w Ay RRZ 11— (2) Front Body Post Bridge-A (1)
7Y FRTA—RKATUYI-A(1)

' ||ooooooooooo|)
Cut/Av b

eac 2 [l °i 10 PSEETTTT>
@

1w =

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (4)

moooccoooooD

Front Bodx Epst (2)0 Bumper (1) D5 Rear Body Post - Vertical (2)
7Y FRT7T4—KZAF(2) ININ—(1) U7 RT4—RAM-IN—=FAIL(2)

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (4) o

M2 x9.8mm £ (4) Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
752YF v b -4mm (4)

—-—

Cross Wrench (1) Ball Cap Socket (1)

Lty bk (4)

- 28 -



